AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
RINCON

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of January,
2019, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County,” and

RINCON, hereinafter called "Consultant";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract
with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
Department thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Land Use Planning
Services for various San Mateo County Parks Department projects on an on-call basis;
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was entered into on January 26, 2016 with a
termination date of January 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties are finalizing the Flood Park Landscape Plan and require
a one-year, no-cost extension of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. The first paragraph of Section 4 Term and Termination is amended to read
“Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement
shall be from February 1, 2016, through January 31, 2020.”

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated January 26, 2016,
between the County and Consultant shall remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment shall take effect upon the date of execution by both parties.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Carole Groom, President
Board of Supervisors
San Mateo County

Date:

S/ /

Consl/an‘t“’

Date: /- /7 - 4—6//?



